
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4486
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2013
TOLL ON JOYA DASNA STRETCH
Barq Shri Shafiqur Rahman

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the rules for charging toll on National Highways (NHs);

(b) whether toll is being charged at three places on Joya-Dasna stretch which is less than 100 kilometres and not even ready;

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the Government proposes to construct second flyover on this route in Gajraula; and

(e) if so, the time by which it is likely to be constructed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) User Fee is being levied as per National Highways Fee (Determination of Rates and Collection) Rules, 2008 as amended.

(b) Yes Madam.

(c) User Fee is levied as per National Highways Fee (Determination of Rates and Collection) Rules, 2008 as amended and in terms of the concession agreement.

(d) & (e) No Madam.
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